GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1552
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.03.2017
POWER GENERATION

11552. DR. RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY:
PROF. CHINTAMANI MALVIYA:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the country has been generating power more than its requirement as a
result of the efforts made by the power plants; and

(b) if so, the details of the said efforts made by the power plants?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,
COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES

( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. Electricity is generated as per the requirement (given by the
DISCOMs for each 15 minute time block of the day) to maintain frequency at nominal level

i.e. 50 Hz.
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